
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2667

ANSWERED ON- 04/08/2023

OPERATION GANGA

2667. SHRI BASANTA KUMAR PANDA

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-

(a) the number of people have been evacuated under Operation Ganga, State-wise; and

(b) the details of expenses incurred under the operation?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI V. MURALEEDHARAN)

(a) 18,282 Indian nationals were evacuated under Operation Ganga. The State-wise details
are enclosed in Annexure-I.

(b) Total 90 evacuation flights, of which 76 by commercial airlines and 14 by IAF were
operated at GoI cost.
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ANNEXURE-I

State-wise Passenger Details under Operation Ganga

Sl. No. State / Union Territory Number
1 Andaman & Nicobor 4
2 Andhra Pradesh 682
3 Arunachal Pradesh 1
4 Assam 53
5 Bihar 1003
6 Chandigarh 52
7 Chhattisgarh 210
8 Dadar & Nagar Haveli 5
9 Daman & Diu 5
10 Delhi 681
11 Goa 18
12 Gujarat 1020
13 Haryana 1436
14 Himachal Pradesh 289
15 Jammu & Kashmir 128
16 Jharkhand 158
17 Karnataka 615
18 Kerala 3343
19 Lakshadweep 4
20 Madhya Pradesh 412
21 Maharashtra 1025
22 Manipur 23
23 Meghalaya 40
24 Mizoram 1
25 Nagaland 4
26 Odisha 397
27 Puducherry 28
28 Punjab 609
29 Rajasthan 934
30 Sikkim 26
31 Tamil Nadu 1479
32 Telangana 667
33 Tripura 32
34 Uttar Pradesh 1917
35 Uttarakhand 257
36 West Bengal 343
37 State Name not available 272

TOTAL 18282
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